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What we did
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v'Online standalone survey amongst adults aged
40+ in RO

v 10-minute survey
v'N=500 adults aged 40+

v'Minimum quotas were placed on age |
to ensure we got a spread across age brackets £

Any publication of results from this report
should clearly reference Opinions Market
v Fieldwork: 12th-16th 2023 Research as its source and reference
n=509 sample of adults aged 40+ in ROI.
The error margin for this data is estimated
at +/- 4.43%




Who we spoke to

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)
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Gender Age Social Class Region
Male 40-49 29% Dublin 30%
48%
ABC1 55%
50-59 30% Rest of 27%
Leinster
Female T 6
52% 60-69 . unster o
C2DE S
Conn/

70+ Ulster
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Relative diagnosed with dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

Age Gender

43% i 43%

38% 40% |
. 35%
31% |

Have a relative who has been :
diagnosed with dementia or 40-49  50-59 60-69 70+ | Male Female
Alzheimer’s disease n=150 n=151 n=141 n=67 i n=244 n=265

O PINIOND

Q1A - Do you have a relative who has been diagnosed with dementia or Alzheimer's disease?



Caring for a relative with dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROl that have a relative with dementia; n=199)

3 9) ) ‘3 7) 2

Have a relative who has been Have cared/care for this
diagnosed with dementia or relative who has been
Alzheimer’s disease diagnosed with dementia

Over 1in 10 (14%) of adults aged 40+ have cared or are currently
caring for someone with dementia O PN ONDS

Q1B - Did/do you care for this relative who has been diagnosed with dementia or Alzheimer's disease?



Caring for a relative with dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROl that have a relative with dementia; n=199)

Age Gender

40% ! 40%

36% i
32% : 32%

Have cared/care for this kel 55.64 65+ | Male Female

relative who has been » . A .y,
diagnosed with dementia % Amongst those who have a relative with dementia

*Caution small base size

Female are significantly more likely to be caring for a relative with

dementia versus males O PNl O NS

Q1B - Did/do you care for this relative who has been diagnosed with dementia or Alzheimer's disease?
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Concerns about getting dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)
Relative with

: = Gender . Dementia
Total | 40-49 50-59 60-69 70+ | Male Female | Yes No
n=509 | n=150 n=151 n=141 n=67 | n=244 n=265 |  n=199 n=310
Worry a lot
Worry a
little

Don’t worry
at all

NET

83% ' 81% 86% 83% 82% | 84% 82% 89% 79%
Worry

Adults aged 50-59 and those with a relative with dementia

are most worried about getting it O PINIONDS

Q2 - Do you worry about getting dementia?



Under 4 in 10 (36%)of those aged 40+ claim to have
a good to very good understanding of what
Dementia is

While half (48%) of those that have a relative with

the disease claim to have a good to very good
understanding of what dementia is

Photo by Geralt on Pixabay



Understanding of dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

Age Gender
Total 40-49 50-59 60-69 70+ Male Female
n=509 E n=150 n=151 n=141 n=67 E n=244 n=265
Very good . 11%
understanding [ 8% oL
understarcwaél)i(r)\(;;I 27% 25% Se

Moderate
understanding

Little to no ° °

NET
Understanding

54% | 57% 53% 57% 46% | 61% 48%

36% | 33% 38% 35% 39% | 29% 42%

Females and those with a relative with dementia claim to
have a better understanding of dementia than others

Q3 - To what extent would you say you understand what dementia is?

Relative with

Dementia
Yes No
n=199 n=310

45%

48%

60%

28%

O PINIOND



4 in 10 (42%) females claim to have a good to very good
understanding of dementia versus just 3 in 10

89% men
i
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Steps to prevent early onset dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

| ' | Relative with
Age ' | Gender | ! Dementia

50% Ra
(]

48% |

43%

Claim to be aware of

steps to take to prevent 40-49 50-59 60-69 70+ Male Femalé Yes No
early onset dementla n=150 n=151 n=141 n=67§ n=244 n=265 n=199 n=310

Adults aged 50-59 and those with a relative with dementia who are most worried about

etting dementia are also the most likely to claim to be aware of steps to prevent it
S 4 PN o PInlONDS

Q4 - Are you aware of any steps you can take to prevent early onset of dementia?
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Steps to prevent early onset dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

Alzheimer's disease is a common form of
dementia

It is possible to live independently with
dementia, if you have support

Dementia can be prevented

Dementia only affects older adults

Using aluminium cooking utensils or drink
cans can cause Alzheimer’s

Dementia is purely genetic; if a parent or
family member has a dementia diagnosis,
a younger relative is guaranteed

False True

6% 82%

10% 73%

50% 15%

78% 14%

55% 12%
70% 7%

Q5. Below are a number of statements others have said about dementia, can you please state whether you believe each of these to be true or false?

Don't

know

13%

17%

35%

8%

33%

22%

O PN
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Impact of factors in developing dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

Don't NET MORE

Makes no Somewhat Much khow LIKELY

difference more likely more likely

Age; being older than 70 10% 9% 81%

Moderate to severe head injury (a
punch, fall or crash impact)

29% 24% 66%

3
Obesity and/ or Type 2 Diabetes 30% 52%

O PINIOND

Not getting regular exercise

Cardiovascular problems, like a stroke
or heart attack

Q6. What impact do you think each of the following has on someone’s likelihood of developing Alzheimer's disease or vascular dementia?



Impact of factors in developing dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

Age; being older than 70
Moderate to severe head
injury (a punch, fall or crash

impact)

Not getting regular exercise

Cardiovascular problems,
like a stroke or heart attack

Smoking

Obesity and/ or Type 2
Diabetes

Total

81%

66%

65%

64%

57%

52%

% NET More Likely

Have a relative

with dementia
N=199

87%

74%

68%

69%

58%

56%

Do not have a relative

with dementia
N=310

76%

60%

64%

61%

57%

50%

Adults with a relative with dementia have a better understanding of factors that influence someone's
likelihood of developing dementia, most notably for age, head injuries and cardiovascular problems

Q6. What impact do you think each of the following has on someone’s likelihood of developing Alzheimer’s disease or vascular dementia?

NET Difference

Have-don't

have

+11

+14

+5

+9

+1

+5

PINT OND



Recommendations from doctors

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

Have a relative Do not have a relative NET Difference
Total with dementia with dementia Have-don't
N=199 N=310 have

Exercising Regularly

7o N 7+
83% [N 68% +15
73% DN 67% +6
71% N 65% +6
ST e
T
— — 2
N 9% 5% 6

| 2% | 2%

76%

Eating an healthy balanaced diet 74%

Keeping blood pressure at a

healthy level 70%

Maintaining a healthy weight

Keeping alcohol within

recommended limits 64%

Stopping Smoking

64%

Taking vitamins and mineral
supplements

| don’t know . 12%

None of these I 29,

68% |
38% |

Exercise and a healthy diet are seen as the two top recommendations from doctors
O PINIOND

Q7-Which of the following, if any, is recommended by doctors to help reduce a person’s risk of dementia?
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Associations with developing dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509) % Yes

Do not have a
relative
with dementia

Have a relative
with dementia

No Yes M= N=310
Loneliness or social isolation 399% 61% 71% 54%
Immobility/ sitting a lot 49% 51% 61% 44%

Hearing loss 33% 19%

O PINIOND

Q8. Are you aware of any of these health and environmental factors being associated with developing dementia?
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Aware of hearing loss’s association with
developing dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

Relative with
Age Gender Dementia

25% 33%

Are aware that hearing
loss is associated with
developing dementia

40-49 50-59 60-69 70+§ Male Femalei Yes No
n=150 n=151 n=141 n=67 |  n=244 n=265 ! n=199 n=310

Highest awareness of hearing losses link to dementia amongst those with a relative with dementia
O PINIOND

Q8. Are you aware of any of these health and environmental factors being associated with developing dementia?



Over 9 in 10 (94%) adults aged 40+

are aware that memory loss in a
symptom of dementia while just over half

(55%) are aware of obsessive behaviour
or suspicion as a symptom

Photo by Getty Images on Unsplash



Assumed symptoms of dementia

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

Memory loss 94%

Thinking speed and mental

81%
sharpness

Language difficulty; using words

. i 759
incorrectly, or trouble speaking 5%

71%
Mood changes including anger &

or depression
68%

Difficulty with daily activities like
dressing 559%

Obsessive behaviour or
suspicion § 3%

None of these 20,

| don't know 0%

Photo by Andrea Piacquadio on Pexels

Q9-Which of the following are considered symptoms of dementia?



Assumed symptoms of dementia x age

(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

7% 96% 96%

”%|‘

94%

., 85%
81% 81% 82%

|77%||

79% 78%

78%

71% 71% 70%
|65%|

75% 74%

|7O%|

72% 71%

||64%

68%

64%

Memory loss Language Difficulty with daily Mood changes  Thinking speed
difficulty activities and mental
sharpness
H Total m40-49 m 50-59 = 60-69 70+

Adults aged 40-49 have the lowest awareness of symptoms related to dementia

Q9-Which of the following are considered symptoms of dementia?

55%

59% 579

||51%

Obsessive
behaviour or
suspicion

51%

O PINIOND



Assumed symptoms of dementia x relative with/without dementia
(Base: All adults aged 40+ in ROI; n=509)

94% 94%  94%

o 84% .
- e 75% o i 74%
’ 719 % ’
% 71% -~
65% 64% 64%
55%
49%
Memory loss Language Difficulty with daily Mood changes  Thinking speed Obsessive
difficulty activities and mental behaviour or
sharpness suspicion
® Total Have relative Do not have relative

Those without a relative with dementia have significantly lower awareness of symptoms related to
dementia vs those that do have a relative with the disease O PIN] ONDS

Q9-Which of the following are considered symptoms of dementia?



THANK YOU!
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